RNS Number: 3955C Roadside Real Estate PLC

27 March 2025

[THIS ANNOUNCEMENT CONTAINS INSIDE INFORMATION FOR THE PURPOSES OF ARTICLE 7 OF THE MARKET ABUSE REGULATION (EU) 596/2014 AS IT FORMS PART OF UK DOMESTIC LAW BY VIRTUE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION (WITHDRAWAL) ACT 2018 ("MAR"), AND IS DISCLOSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE COMPANY'S OBLIGATIONS UNDER ARTICLE 17 OF MAR.]

## Roadside Real Estate plc ("Roadside", the "Group" or the "Company")

## **Director/PDMR Shareholding**

Roadside, (AIM: ROAD) the roadside real estate business, was notified on 26 March 2025 that on the same day, Charles Dickson, Executive Chairman of the Company, purchased a total of 2,700,000 ordinary shares of £0.00860675675676 each in the Company ("Ordinary Shares") at an average price of 30.77 pence per Ordinary

Following these purchases, Mr Dickson and persons closely associated with him own a total of 36,859,435 Ordinary Shares, representing approximately 25.7% of the Company's total issued share capital.

The Notification of Dealing Form set out below is provided in accordance with the requirements of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name:		Charles Dickson	
2.	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status:		Executive Chairman	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment:		Initial notification	
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name:		Roadside Real Estate plc	
b)	LEI:		213800X57YXZVILB9E84	
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument;			
	(ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument: Identification code:	Ordinary Shares of £0.00860675675675676 GB00BL6TZZ70		
b)	Nature of the transaction:	Purchase of Ordinary Shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s):	No. of shares Price (p)		
,			1,666,667	30.0
			1,033,333	32.0
d)	Aggregated information: Aggregated volume:	2,700,000	1	
	Average Price:	30.77 pence		
	Total Value	£830,666.66		
e)	Date of the transactions:	26/03/2025		
f)	Place of the transaction:	London Stock Exchange, AIM Market (XLON)		

## Enquiries:

Roadside Real Estate PLC Charles Dickson, Executive Chairman c/o Montfort

Montfort

Olly Scott Isabella Leathley +44 (0)78 1234 5205 +44 (0)74 7168 7266

Cavendish Capital Markets Limited (Nomad and Broker) Carl Holmes / Seamus Fricker (Corporate Finance) Tim Redfem (ECM) +44 (0)20 7220 0500

Stifel Nicolaus Europe Limited (Financial Adviser and Joint Corporate +44 (0)20 7710 7600 Broker)

Mark Young Jonathan Wilkes-Green Catriona Neville

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:msc.ukm.nc.ukm.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

**END** 

DSHDGGDXBUDDGUL